
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency

1 ✓ Arellano, Yadira yadira.arellano@avc.edu Child, Family & Education Faculty Antelope Valley College

2 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

3 ✓ Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Dean Moorpark College

4 ✓ Gamache, Ben Ben.Gamache@hcai.ca.gov Healthcare Policy Analyst
Health Workforce Development
Dep't of Health Care Access & Info.

5 ✓ Gamboa, Roxana Roxana.Gamboa@ventura.org Business Solutions Specialist WDB of Ventura County

6 ✓ Happel, Harriet Harriet.Happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education, Integrative Learning and the Employment CenterCollege of the Canyons

7 ✓ Jorgensen, Lora lora.jorgensen@baccc.net Regional Director, Workforce Partnerships Bay Area Community College Consortium

8 ✓ Kernan, Ashley ashley.kernan@canyons.edu Research Manager South Central Coast COE

9 ✓ Lake, Amanda alake@sccrcolleges.org Consortium Coordinator SCCRC

10 ✓ Lazarus, Mike mlazarus@vcccd.edu Instructor Ventura College

11 ✓ Lozano, Jennifer jlozano@vccd.edu Research Analyst VCCCD

12 ✓ Maguire, Christina cjmaguire@pipeline.sbcc.edu Internship Coordinator SBCC

13 ✓ Montes, April amontes@vcccd.edu CTE Grant Director Oxnard College

14 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director SCCRC

15 ✓ Ornelas, Irene irene03.ornelas@gmail.com HCAI Wellness Coach Education Consultant

16 ✓ Owens, Vera vowens@sbceo.org Sr Admin Ass't SBCEO

17 ✓ Park, Celine cpark7@pipeline.sbcc.edu Director of Employer Engagement Santa Barbara City College

18 ✓ Petrone, Christine cpetrone@sbceo.org K12 Pathway Coordinator SBCEO

19 ✓ Poore, Jacob jacob.poore@canyons.edu Director, SCC Center of Excellence College of the Canyons

20 ✓ Ramirez, Nikolette nsanchez@vcoe.org K12 Strong Workforce Pathway Coordinator Ventura County Office of Education

21 ✓ Rodriguez Lupercio, Isaac irodriguezlupercio@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Education Oxnard College

22 ✓ Slade, Allison aslade@vcccd.edu Faculty Moorpark College

23 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Regional Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC

24 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Education Consultant Walker Consulting Services

25 ✓ Ward, Nancy Jo nward@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison Allan Hancock College

26 ✓ Zuchowicz, Matt matt.zuchowicz@ileadcalifornia.org Pathway Coordinator iLEAD California
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27 ✓ Slade, Allison aslade@vcccd.edu Faculty Moorpark College

28 ✓ Stout, Wendy wendy.stout@avc.edu Dean, Health & Safety Science Antelope Valley College

29 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Regional Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC

30 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Education Consultant Walker Consulting Services

31 ✓ Ward, Nancy Jo nward@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison Allan Hancock College

32 ✓ Zuchowicz, Matt matt.zuchowicz@ileadcalifornia.org Pathway Coordinator iLEAD California


